
Mississippi 1st District                       
Representative: Trent Kelly          CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE                

Total Renter 
Households

Severely 
Burdened 

Households*

% with 
Severe 
Burden

Income at or below 30% of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

19,488

15,403

80,275

13,515

4,815

19,481

69%

31%

24%

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2011-2015 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Two Bdrm 
Fair Market 

Rent

Two 
Bdrm 

Housing 
Wage

Hours at 
Minimum 
Wage for 
Two Bdrm

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) 
and Counties in Districts

Total Renter 
Households

Avg 
Renter 
Wage

30% of 
AMI

Rent 
Affordable at 
30% of AMI

AMI

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 16,157 1,047 6%

Income at or below  30% of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) 
of Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units
41

101

67

367

-11,572

-11,526

29%of all households in the DistrictRenters make up

Total Renter 
Households

Severely 
Burdened 

Households*

% with 
Severe 
Burden

Income at or below 30%** of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

111,419

38,609

356,725

73,383

10,177

86,804

66%

26%

24%

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 65,974 2,985 5%

Income at or below  30%** of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) of 
Affordable and 

Available Rental 
Units

57

103

67

6,919

-50,143

-48,152

33%of all households in the stateRenters make up
Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

One Bdrm 
Fair Market 

Rent

One 
Bdrm 

Housing 
Wage

$833 $16.02 88Memphis HMFA 16,401 $19,260 $482 $10.69$64,200 $13.56$705
$734 $14.12 78Lee County 10,561 $16,800 $420 $9.95$56,000 $10.73$558
$684 $13.15 73Lowndes County 8,852 $15,810 $395 $11.78$52,700 $10.33$537
$817 $15.71 87Oktibbeha County 8,197 $16,320 $408 $8.27$54,400 $13.33$693
$883 $16.98 94Lafayette County 7,874 $19,740 $494 $9.19$65,800 $14.65$762
$661 $12.71 70Alcorn County 4,718 $13,920 $348 $10.94$46,400 $10.08$524
$661 $12.71 70Monroe County 3,387 $14,850 $371 $10.05$49,500 $9.56$497

*Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher.
AMI = Area Median Income.
Last updated in November 2018. Please Contact NLIHC research staff at (202) 662-1530 to request additional information.                                                                                                            

Source: Out of Reach 2018. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For 
districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown. 



Mississippi 2nd District                       
Representative: Bennie Thompson          CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE                

Total Renter 
Households

Severely 
Burdened 

Households*

% with 
Severe 
Burden

Income at or below 30% of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

31,976

19,728

95,651

22,477

5,341

28,686

70%

27%

30%

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2011-2015 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Two Bdrm 
Fair Market 

Rent

Two 
Bdrm 

Housing 
Wage

Hours at 
Minimum 
Wage for 
Two Bdrm

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) 
and Counties in Districts

Total Renter 
Households

Avg 
Renter 
Wage

30% of 
AMI

Rent 
Affordable at 
30% of AMI

AMI

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 17,889 829 5%

Income at or below  30% of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) 
of Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units
37

102

68

1,317

-16,728

-20,095

37%of all households in the DistrictRenters make up

Total Renter 
Households

Severely 
Burdened 

Households*

% with 
Severe 
Burden

Income at or below 30%** of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

111,419

38,609

356,725

73,383

10,177

86,804

66%

26%

24%

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 65,974 2,985 5%

Income at or below  30%** of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) of 
Affordable and 

Available Rental 
Units

57

103

67

6,919

-50,143

-48,152

33%of all households in the stateRenters make up
Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

One Bdrm 
Fair Market 

Rent

One 
Bdrm 

Housing 
Wage

$880 $16.92 93Jackson HMFA 63,325 $19,140 $479 $13.02$63,800 $14.15$736
$661 $12.71 70Washington County 8,049 $11,220 $281 $10.30$37,400 $10.35$538
$717 $13.79 76Warren County 6,816 $16,410 $410 $9.13$54,700 $11.65$606
$661 $12.71 70Bolivar County 5,881 $11,280 $282 $12.14$37,600 $10.35$538
$661 $12.71 70Leflore County 5,272 $9,300 $233 $8.65$31,000 $9.56$497
$683 $13.13 72Coahoma County 4,309 $10,800 $270 $10.92$36,000 $10.06$523
$661 $12.71 70Sunflower County 3,689 $9,990 $250 $9.75$33,300 $11.08$576

*Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher.
AMI = Area Median Income.
Last updated in November 2018. Please Contact NLIHC research staff at (202) 662-1530 to request additional information.                                                                                                            

Source: Out of Reach 2018. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For 
districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown. 



Mississippi 3rd District                       
Representative: Gregg Harper          CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE                

Total Renter 
Households

Severely 
Burdened 

Households*

% with 
Severe 
Burden

Income at or below 30% of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

19,745

13,997

79,424

13,792

4,550

19,331

70%

33%

24%

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2011-2015 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Two Bdrm 
Fair Market 

Rent

Two 
Bdrm 

Housing 
Wage

Hours at 
Minimum 
Wage for 
Two Bdrm

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) 
and Counties in Districts

Total Renter 
Households

Avg 
Renter 
Wage

30% of 
AMI

Rent 
Affordable at 
30% of AMI

AMI

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 14,713 802 5%

Income at or below  30% of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) 
of Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units
33

94

56

-3,108

-14,877

-13,272

28%of all households in the DistrictRenters make up

Total Renter 
Households

Severely 
Burdened 

Households*

% with 
Severe 
Burden

Income at or below 30%** of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

111,419

38,609

356,725

73,383

10,177

86,804

66%

26%

24%

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 65,974 2,985 5%

Income at or below  30%** of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) of 
Affordable and 

Available Rental 
Units

57

103

67

6,919

-50,143

-48,152

33%of all households in the stateRenters make up
Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

One Bdrm 
Fair Market 

Rent

One 
Bdrm 

Housing 
Wage

$880 $16.92 93Jackson HMFA 63,325 $19,140 $479 $13.02$63,800 $14.15$736
$765 $14.71 81Lauderdale County 10,527 $13,920 $348 $10.77$46,400 $11.06$575
$817 $15.71 87Oktibbeha County 8,197 $16,320 $408 $8.27$54,400 $13.33$693
$693 $13.33 74Pike County 4,694 $12,840 $321 $8.35$42,800 $10.02$521
$747 $14.37 79Adams County 4,215 $11,340 $284 $9.10$37,800 $10.81$562
$661 $12.71 70Lincoln County 3,332 $12,990 $325 $11.13$43,300 $10.10$525
$661 $12.71 70Neshoba County 2,964 $14,280 $357 $12.86$47,600 $9.75$507

*Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher.
AMI = Area Median Income.
Last updated in November 2018. Please Contact NLIHC research staff at (202) 662-1530 to request additional information.                                                                                                            

Source: Out of Reach 2018. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For 
districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown. 



Mississippi 4th District                       
Representative: Steven Palazzo          CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE                

Total Renter 
Households

Severely 
Burdened 

Households*

% with 
Severe 
Burden

Income at or below 30% of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

20,137

16,121

91,269

15,593

6,681

24,131

77%

41%

26%

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2011-2015 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Two Bdrm 
Fair Market 

Rent

Two 
Bdrm 

Housing 
Wage

Hours at 
Minimum 
Wage for 
Two Bdrm

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) 
and Counties in Districts

Total Renter 
Households

Avg 
Renter 
Wage

30% of 
AMI

Rent 
Affordable at 
30% of AMI

AMI

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 17,541 1,784 10%

Income at or below  30% of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) 
of Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units
31

100

51

191

-17,786

-13,890

33%of all households in the DistrictRenters make up

Total Renter 
Households

Severely 
Burdened 

Households*

% with 
Severe 
Burden

Income at or below 30%** of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

111,419

38,609

356,725

73,383

10,177

86,804

66%

26%

24%

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 65,974 2,985 5%

Income at or below  30%** of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) of 
Affordable and 

Available Rental 
Units

57

103

67

6,919

-50,143

-48,152

33%of all households in the stateRenters make up
Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

One Bdrm 
Fair Market 

Rent

One 
Bdrm 

Housing 
Wage

$771 $14.83 82Gulfport-Biloxi HMFA 38,847 $15,600 $390 $12.19$52,000 $12.83$667
$790 $15.19 84Hattiesburg MSA 20,783 $17,460 $437 $11.10$58,200 $12.48$649
$739 $14.21 78Pascagoula HMFA 15,009 $18,810 $470 $15.33$62,700 $12.38$644
$760 $14.62 81Jones County 6,731 $13,230 $331 $10.91$44,100 $11.44$595
$768 $14.77 81Pearl River County 4,751 $15,960 $399 $10.63$53,200 $11.77$612
$661 $12.71 70Marion County 2,279 $12,690 $317 $10.99$42,300 $11.08$576
$661 $12.71 70Wayne County 1,375 $14,100 $353 $9.50$47,000 $10.15$528

*Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher.
AMI = Area Median Income.
Last updated in November 2018. Please Contact NLIHC research staff at (202) 662-1530 to request additional information.                                                                                                            

Source: Out of Reach 2018. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For 
districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown. 


