All Renter Households

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE



6,919

DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units
Income at or below 30% of AMI	19,488	13,515	69%	Income at or below 30% of AMI	41	-11,526
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	15,403	4,815	31%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	67	-11,572
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	16,157	1,047	6%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	101	367
All Renter Households	80,275	19,481	24%			

Renters make up 29% of all households in the District

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2011-2015 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS										
	otal Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units				
Income at or below 30%** of AMI	111,419	73,383	66%	Income at or below 30%** of AMI	57	-48,152				
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	38,609	10,177	26%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	67	-50,143				

Income at or below 80% of AMI

Renters make up 33% of all households in the state

103

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

65,974

356,725

2,985

86,804

5%

24%

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) and Counties in Districts	Total Renter Households	АМІ	30% of AMI	Rent Affordable at 30% of AMI	One Bdrm Fair Market Rent	One Bdrm Housing Wage	Two Bdrm Fair Market Rent	Two Bdrm Housing Wage	Hours at Minimum Wage for Two Bdrm	Avg Renter Wage
Memphis HMFA	16,401	\$64,200	\$19,260	\$482	\$705	\$13.56	\$833	\$16.02	88	\$10.69
Lee County	10,561	\$56,000	\$16,800	\$420	\$558	\$10.73	\$734	\$14.12	78	\$9.95
Lowndes County	8,852	\$52,700	\$15,810	\$395	\$537	\$10.33	\$684	\$13.15	73	\$11.78
Oktibbeha County	8,197	\$54,400	\$16,320	\$408	\$693	\$13.33	\$817	\$15.71	87	\$8.27
Lafayette County	7,874	\$65,800	\$19,740	\$494	\$762	\$14.65	\$883	\$16.98	94	\$9.19
Alcorn County	4,718	\$46,400	\$13,920	\$348	\$524	\$10.08	\$661	\$12.71	70	\$10.94
Monroe County	3,387	\$49,500	\$14,850	\$371	\$497	\$9.56	\$661	\$12.71	70	\$10.05

Source: Out of Reach 2018. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown.

^{*}Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher. AMI = Area Median Income.

All Renter Households

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE



DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units
Income at or below 30% of AMI	31,976	22,477	70%	Income at or below 30% of AMI	37	-20,095
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	19,728	5,341	27%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	68	-16,728
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	17,889	829	5%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	102	1,317
All Renter Households	95,651	28,686	30%			

Renters make up 37% of all households in the District

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2011-2015 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units
Income at or below 30%** of AMI	111,419	73,383	66%	Income at or below 30%** of AMI	57	-48,152
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	38,609	10,177	26%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	67	-50,143
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	65,974	2,985	5%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	103	6,919

Renters make up 33% of all households in the state

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

356,725

86,804

24%

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) and Counties in Districts	Total Renter Households	AMI	30% of AMI	Rent Affordable at 30% of AMI	One Bdrm Fair Market Rent	One Bdrm Housing Wage	Two Bdrm Fair Market Rent	Two Bdrm Housing Wage	Hours at Minimum Wage for Two Bdrm	Avg Renter Wage
Jackson HMFA	63,325	\$63,800	\$19,140	\$479	\$736	\$14.15	\$880	\$16.92	93	\$13.02
Washington County	8,049	\$37,400	\$11,220	\$281	\$538	\$10.35	\$661	\$12.71	70	\$10.30
Warren County	6,816	\$54,700	\$16,410	\$410	\$606	\$11.65	\$717	\$13.79	76	\$9.13
Bolivar County	5,881	\$37,600	\$11,280	\$282	\$538	\$10.35	\$661	\$12.71	70	\$12.14
Leflore County	5,272	\$31,000	\$9,300	\$233	\$497	\$9.56	\$661	\$12.71	70	\$8.65
Coahoma County	4,309	\$36,000	\$10,800	\$270	\$523	\$10.06	\$683	\$13.13	72	\$10.92
Sunflower County	3,689	\$33,300	\$9,990	\$250	\$576	\$11.08	\$661	\$12.71	70	\$9.75

Source: Out of Reach 2018. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown.

^{*}Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher. AMI = Area Median Income.

All Renter Households

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE



DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units
Income at or below 30% of AMI	19,745	13,792	70%	Income at or below 30% of AMI	33	-13,272
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	13,997	4,550	33%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	56	-14,877
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	14,713	802	5%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	94	-3,108
All Renter Households	79,424	19,331	24%			

Renters make up 28% of all households in the District

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2011-2015 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

	STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS									
	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units				
Income at or below 30%** of AMI	111,419	73,383	66%	Income at or below 30%** of AMI	57	-48,152				
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	38,609	10,177	26%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	67	-50,143				
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	65,974	2,985	5%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	103	6,919				

Renters make up 33% of all households in the state

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

356,725

86,804

24%

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) and Counties in Districts	Total Renter Households	AMI	30% of AMI	Rent Affordable at 30% of AMI	One Bdrm Fair Market Rent	One Bdrm Housing Wage	Two Bdrm Fair Market Rent	Two Bdrm Housing Wage	Hours at Minimum Wage for Two Bdrm	Avg Renter Wage
Jackson HMFA	63,325	\$63,800	\$19,140	\$479	\$736	\$14.15	\$880	\$16.92	93	\$13.02
Lauderdale County	10,527	\$46,400	\$13,920	\$348	\$575	\$11.06	\$765	\$14.71	81	\$10.77
Oktibbeha County	8,197	\$54,400	\$16,320	\$408	\$693	\$13.33	\$817	\$15.71	87	\$8.27
Pike County	4,694	\$42,800	\$12,840	\$321	\$521	\$10.02	\$693	\$13.33	74	\$8.35
Adams County	4,215	\$37,800	\$11,340	\$284	\$562	\$10.81	\$747	\$14.37	79	\$9.10
Lincoln County	3,332	\$43,300	\$12,990	\$325	\$525	\$10.10	\$661	\$12.71	70	\$11.13
Neshoba County	2,964	\$47,600	\$14,280	\$357	\$507	\$9.75	\$661	\$12.71	70	\$12.86

Source: Out of Reach 2018. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown.

^{*}Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher. AMI = Area Median Income.

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE



DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units
Income at or below 30% of AMI	20,137	15,593	77%	Income at or below 30% of AMI	31	-13,890
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	16,121	6,681	41%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	51	-17,786
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	17,541	1,784	10%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	100	191
All Renter Households	91,269	24,131	26%			

Renters make up 33% of all households in the District

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2011-2015 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STA	<u> ΓΕ-LΕ\</u>	<u>/EL REN</u>	TER STATISTIC	<u>.</u> S

	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units
Income at or below 30%** of AMI	111,419	73,383	66%	Income at or below 30%** of AMI	57	-48,152
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	38,609	10,177	26%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	67	-50,143
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	65,974	2,985	5%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	103	6,919
All Renter Households	356,725	86,804	24%			

Renters make up 33% of all households in the state

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) and Counties in Districts	Total Renter Households	AMI	30% of AMI	Rent Affordable at 30% of AMI	One Bdrm Fair Market Rent	One Bdrm Housing Wage	Two Bdrm Fair Market Rent	Two Bdrm Housing Wage	Hours at Minimum Wage for Two Bdrm	Avg Renter Wage
Gulfport-Biloxi HMFA	38,847	\$52,000	\$15,600	\$390	\$667	\$12.83	\$771	\$14.83	82	\$12.19
Hattiesburg MSA	20,783	\$58,200	\$17,460	\$437	\$649	\$12.48	\$790	\$15.19	84	\$11.10
Pascagoula HMFA	15,009	\$62,700	\$18,810	\$470	\$644	\$12.38	\$739	\$14.21	78	\$15.33
Jones County	6,731	\$44,100	\$13,230	\$331	\$595	\$11.44	\$760	\$14.62	81	\$10.91
Pearl River County	4,751	\$53,200	\$15,960	\$399	\$612	\$11.77	\$768	\$14.77	81	\$10.63
Marion County	2,279	\$42,300	\$12,690	\$317	\$576	\$11.08	\$661	\$12.71	70	\$10.99
Wayne County	1,375	\$47,000	\$14,100	\$353	\$528	\$10.15	\$661	\$12.71	70	\$9.50

Source: Out of Reach 2018. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown.

^{*}Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher. AMI = Area Median Income.